Position

Judge, Superior Court

Judge, Superior Court

Judge, Superior Court

Judge, Superior Court

Judge, Superior Court

Judge, Superior Court

Judge, Superior Court

Judge, Superior Court

Judge, Superior Court

Judge, Superior Court

District Attorney
Sheriff-Coroner
Auditor-Controller
Treasurer/Tax Collector
County Assessor
County Clerk/Recorder
County Supervisor
City Clerk

County Supervisor
County Supervisor
County Supervisor
County Supervisor

Director

Other Positions Held Employer

Imperial County Superior
Court

Imperial County Superior
Court

Imperial County Superior
Court

Imperial County Superior
Court

Imperial County Superior
Court

Imperial County Superior
Court

Imperial County Superior
Court

Imperial County Superior
Court

Imperial County Superior
Court

Imperial County Superior
Court

Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial

Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County
Imperial County

Imperial Irrigation District

Department /
Subdivision

Judge's Retire System
Member

Judge's Retire System
Member

Judge's Retire System
Member

Judge's Retire System
Member

Judge's Retire System
Member

Judge's Retire System
Member

Judge's Retire System
Member

Judge's Retire System
Member

Judge's Retire System
Member

Judge's Retire System
Member

District Attorney
Sheriff-Coroner
Auditors

Treasurer

Assessor

Recorder & County Clerk
Board of Supervisors
City Clerk

Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors
Board of Supervisors

Board Directors

Total Wages

$244,628

$216,601

$214,482

$214,156

$212,221

$210,648

$210,612

$210,281

$207,950

$207,184

$184,006
$169,785
$131,727
$117,640
$116,890
$97,324
$66,049
$65,321
$65,248
$64,900
$63,900
$62,498
$55,438

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$16,276

$1,806

$16,799

$16,799

$126

$8,365

$16,981

$8,365

$16,194

$20,917

$44,893
$62,452
$10,224
$32,429
$35.977
$28,480
$0

$0
$9,181
$11.516
$16,798
$23,750
$17,161



Director
Director
Director

Director

City Council-Mayor

City Council
City Council

Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member - Mayor
Council Member
Council Member

Council Member

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Mayor

Council Member
Council Member
Council Member
Council Member

Council Member- Mayor

Mayor

Board Member

Imperial Irrigation District
Imperial Irrigation District
Imperial Irrigation District
Imperial Irrigation District
El Centro

El Centro

El Centro

Calexico

Brawley

Brawley

Calexico

Calexico

Brawley

Calexico

Brawley

Heber Public Utility District
Heber Public Utility District
Heber Public Utility District
Heber Public Utility District
Heber Public Utility District
Imperial

Imperial

Imperial

Imperial

Imperial

Holtville

Holtville

Holtville

Holtville

Holtville

Brawley

El Centro Elementary

Board Directors
Board Directors
Board Directors
Board Directors
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council

All

All

All

All

All

City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Major
Elected Official
Elected Official
Elected Official
Elected Official
Elected Official
City Council

Board Member

$54,904
$52,778
$50,582
$49,776
$12,646
$12,195
$11,926
$8,220
$8,038
$7,933
$7,757
$7,757
$7,591
$6,850
$6,323
$4,800
$4,800
$4,800
$4,800
$4,800
$4,320
$4,320
$4,320
$4,320
$4,320
$4,200
$4,200
$4,200
$4,200
$4,200
$4,113
$4,109

$11,146
$18,856
$16,907
$18,602
$2,418
$2,495
$9,568
$10,018
$0

$0
$24,263
$23,814
$0
$24,263
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$11,773
$9,494



Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Council Member

Council Member

Council Member

Mayor

Director

Director

Council Member

Council Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Members

Board Members

Board Members

Board Members

Board Members

Classified Supervisor and Admi
Classified Supervisor and Admi
Classified Supervisor and Admi
Classified Supervisor and Admi
Classified Supervisor and Admi
Treasurer

Council Member

Council Member-Mayor
Trustee

Trustee

El Centro Elementary
El Centro Elementary
El Centro Elementary
El Centro Elementary
Calexico

Calexico
Westmorland

Westmorland

Imperial Irrigation District

Imperial Irrigation District

Westmorland
Westmorland
Brawley Union High
Brawley Union High
Brawley Union High
Brawley Union High
Brawley Union High
Imperial Unified
Imperial Unified
Imperial Unified
Imperial Unified
Imperial Unified
Heber Elementary
Heber Elementary
Heber Elementary
Heber Elementary
Heber Elementary
Westmorland
Calipatria

Calipatria

Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member

City Council

City Council

City Council

City Council

Board Directors
Board Directors

City Council

City Council

School Board

School Board

School Board

School Board

School Board

Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Heber School District
Heber School District
Heber School District
Heber School District
Heber School District
Elected Official
Governing Board

Governing Board

Riverview Cemetery District District Board

Riverview Cemetery District District Board

$4,109
$4,109
$4,109
$4,109
$3,630
$3,630
$3,600
$3,600
$3,460
$3,460
$3,300
$3,300
$2,880
$2,880
$2,880
$2,880
$2,880
$2,880
$2,880
$2,880
$2,880
$2,880
$2,880
$2,880
$2,880
$2,880
$2,880
$2,250
$1,900
$1,900
$1,900
$1,900

$9,494
$9,494
$8,703
$8,703
$11,742
$215
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$10,536
$10,536
$11,276
$10,536
$0
$8,575
$8,575
$8,575
$8,575
$7,966
$9,415
$0
$7,876
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



Trustee

City Treasurer

Council Member

Council Member

Council Member

Council Member

City Council

City Council

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Retirement Lay Board Member
Retirement Lay Board Member
City Clerk

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Director

Director

Director

Retirement Lay Board Member
City Council
City Council
Retirement Lay Board Member

Director

Board Member

Board Member

Riverview Cemetery District
Holtville

Calipatria

Westmorland

Calipatria

Calipatria

El Centro

El Centro

Meadows Union Elementary
Meadows Union Elementary
Meadows Union Elementary
Imperial County

Imperial County
Westmorland

Central Valley Cemetery
District

Central Valley Cemetery
District

Central Valley Cemetery
District

Salton Community Services
District

Salton Community Services
District

Salton Community Services
District

Imperial County
El Centro
El Centro
Imperial County

Salton Community Services
District

Meadows Union Elementary

Meadows Union Elementary

District Board

Elected Official
Governing Board
City Council
Governing Board
Governing Board
City Council

City Council

Board

Board

Board

Employee Retirement
Employee Retirement
Elected Official
Admin.

Admin.

Admin.

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Employee Retirement
City Council
City Council
Employee Retirement

Board Member

Board
Board

$1,900
$1,800
$1,800
$1,800
$1,700
$1,700
$1,612
$1,612
$1,440
$1,440
$1,440
$1,300
$1,300
$1,250
$1,200

$1,200

$1,200

$1,200

$1,200

$1,200

$1,100
$1,023
$1,023
$1,000

$900

$720
$600

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$18,731
$2,418
$0
$4,605
$9,355
$9,132
$0

$0

$0

$508

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$169
$169
$0
$0

$8,983
$7,514



Council Member

Board Member
Board Member
City Treasurer

Director

Board Member
Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member
Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Brawley
El Centro Elementary
El Centro Elementary
Imperial

Salton Community Services
District

Brawley Union High
Brawley Union High

Bombay Beach Community
Service District

Bombay Beach Community
Service District

Bombay Beach Community
Service District

Bombay Beach Community
Service District

Bombay Beach Community
Service District

Holtville Unified
Holtville Unified
Holtville Unified
Holtville Unified
Holtville Unified

Imperial Community
College District

Imperial Community
College District

Imperial Community
College District

Imperial Community
College District

Imperial Community
College District

Imperial Community
College District

City Council
Board Member
Board Member
City Treasurer

Board Member

School Board
School Board

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Administration

Governing Board
Governing Board
Governing Board
Governing Board

Governing Board

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

$447
$355
$355
$300
$300

$240
$240
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$791
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$115

$126

$126

$115

$115

$5,226



Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Board Member

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Imperial Community
College District

Meadows Union Elementary

San Pasqual Valley Unified

San Pasqual Valley Unified

San Pasqual Valley Unified

San Pasqual Valley Unified

San Pasqual Valley Unified

Westmorland Union
Elementary

Westmorland Union
Elementary

Westmorland Union
Elementary

Westmorland Union
Elementary

Westmorland Union
Elementary

Heffernan Memorial
Healthcare District

Heffernan Memorial
Healthcare District

Palo Verde County Water
District

Palo Verde County Water
District

Palo Verde County Water
District

Palo Verde County Water
District

Palo Verde County Water
District

Board Member

Board

San Pasqual Valley Unified
School District

San Pasqual Valley Unified
School District

San Pasqual Valley Unified
School District

San Pasqual Valley Unified
School District

San Pasqual Valley Unified
School District
Governing Officer
Governing Officer
Governing Officer
Governing Officer
Governing Officer
Board Member
Board Member
District Board
District Board
District Board

District Board

District Board

$0

$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$105

$20,331
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

President

Treasurer

Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee
Trustee

Vice President

Seeley County Water District
Seeley County Water District
Seeley County Water District
Seeley County Water District
Seeley County Water District
Winterhaven Water District
Winterhaven Water District
Winterhaven Water District
Winterhaven Water District
Winterhaven Water District

Heffernan Memorial
Healthcare District

Heffernan Memorial
Healthcare District

Mulberry Elementary
Mulberry Elementary
Mulberry Elementary
Mulberry Elementary
Mulberry Elementary

Heffernan Memorial
Healthcare District

District Board
District Board
District Board
District Board
District Board
District Board
District Board
District Board
District Board
District Board

Board Member

Board Member

Governing Board
Governing Board
Governing Board
Governing Board
Governing Board

Board Member

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0



