Position	Other Positions Held	Employer	Department / Subdivision	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Judge, Superior Court		Imperial County Superior Court	Judge's Retire System Member	\$244,628	\$16,276
Judge, Superior Court		Imperial County Superior Court	Judge's Retire System Member	\$216,601	\$1,806
Judge, Superior Court		Imperial County Superior Court	Judge's Retire System Member	\$214,482	\$16,799
Judge, Superior Court		Imperial County Superior Court	Judge's Retire System Member	\$214,156	\$16,799
Judge, Superior Court		Imperial County Superior Court	Judge's Retire System Member	\$212,221	\$126
Judge, Superior Court		Imperial County Superior Court	Judge's Retire System Member	\$210,648	\$8,365
Judge, Superior Court		Imperial County Superior Court	Judge's Retire System Member	\$210,612	\$16,981
Judge, Superior Court		Imperial County Superior Court	Judge's Retire System Member	\$210,281	\$8,365
Judge, Superior Court		Imperial County Superior Court	Judge's Retire System Member	\$207,950	\$16,194
Judge, Superior Court		Imperial County Superior Court	Judge's Retire System Member	\$207,184	\$20,917
District Attorney		Imperial County	District Attorney	\$184,006	\$44,893
Sheriff-Coroner		Imperial County	Sheriff-Coroner	\$169,785	\$62,452
Auditor-Controller		Imperial County	Auditors	\$131,727	\$10,224
Treasurer/Tax Collector		Imperial County	Treasurer	\$117,640	\$32,429
County Assessor		Imperial County	Assessor	\$116,890	\$35,977
County Clerk/Recorder		Imperial County	Recorder & County Clerk	\$97,324	\$28,480
County Supervisor		Imperial County	Board of Supervisors	\$66,049	\$0
City Clerk		Imperial	City Clerk	\$65,321	\$0
County Supervisor		Imperial County	Board of Supervisors	\$65,248	\$9,181
County Supervisor		Imperial County	Board of Supervisors	\$64,900	\$11,516
County Supervisor		Imperial County	Board of Supervisors	\$63,900	\$16,798
County Supervisor		Imperial County	Board of Supervisors	\$62,498	\$23,750
Director		Imperial Irrigation District	Board Directors	\$55,438	\$17,161

Director	Imperial Irrigation District	Board Directors	\$54,904	\$11,146
Director	Imperial Irrigation District	Board Directors	\$52,778	\$18,856
Director	Imperial Irrigation District	Board Directors	\$50,582	\$16,907
Director	Imperial Irrigation District	Board Directors	\$49,776	\$18,602
City Council-Mayor	El Centro	City Council	\$12,646	\$2,418
City Council	El Centro	City Council	\$12,195	\$2,495
City Council	El Centro	City Council	\$11,926	\$9,568
Council Member	Calexico	City Council	\$8,220	\$10,018
Council Member	Brawley	City Council	\$8,038	\$0
Council Member	Brawley	City Council	\$7,933	\$0
Council Member	Calexico	City Council	\$7,757	\$24,263
Council Member - Mayor	Calexico	City Council	\$7,757	\$23,814
Council Member	Brawley	City Council	\$7,591	\$0
Council Member	Calexico	City Council	\$6,850	\$24,263
Council Member	Brawley	City Council	\$6,323	\$0
Director	Heber Public Utility District	All	\$4,800	\$0
Director	Heber Public Utility District	All	\$4,800	\$0
Director	Heber Public Utility District	All	\$4,800	\$0
Director	Heber Public Utility District	All	\$4,800	\$0
Director	Heber Public Utility District	All	\$4,800	\$0
City Council	Imperial	City Council	\$4,320	\$0
City Council	Imperial	City Council	\$4,320	\$0
City Council	Imperial	City Council	\$4,320	\$0
City Council	Imperial	City Council	\$4,320	\$0
City Mayor	Imperial	City Major	\$4,320	\$0
Council Member	Holtville	Elected Official	\$4,200	\$0
Council Member	Holtville	Elected Official	\$4,200	\$0
Council Member	Holtville	Elected Official	\$4,200	\$0
Council Member	Holtville	Elected Official	\$4,200	\$0
Council Member- Mayor	Holtville	Elected Official	\$4,200	\$0
Mayor	Brawley	City Council	\$4,113	\$11,773
Board Member	El Centro Elementary	Board Member	\$4,109	\$9,494

Board Member	El Centro Elementary	Board Member	\$4,109	\$9,494
Board Member	El Centro Elementary	Board Member	\$4,109	\$9,494
Board Member	El Centro Elementary	Board Member	\$4,109	\$8,703
Board Member	El Centro Elementary	Board Member	\$4,109	\$8,703
Council Member	Calexico	City Council	\$3,630	\$11,742
Council Member	Calexico	City Council	\$3,630	\$215
Council Member	Westmorland	City Council	\$3,600	\$0
Mayor	Westmorland	City Council	\$3,600	\$0
Director	Imperial Irrigation District	Board Directors	\$3,460	\$0
Director	Imperial Irrigation District	Board Directors	\$3,460	\$0
Council Member	Westmorland	City Council	\$3,300	\$0
Council Member	Westmorland	City Council	\$3,300	\$0
Board Member	Brawley Union High	School Board	\$2,880	\$10,536
Board Member	Brawley Union High	School Board	\$2,880	\$10,536
Board Member	Brawley Union High	School Board	\$2,880	\$11,276
Board Member	Brawley Union High	School Board	\$2,880	\$10,536
Board Member	Brawley Union High	School Board	\$2,880	\$0
Board Members	Imperial Unified	Board Member	\$2,880	\$8,575
Board Members	Imperial Unified	Board Member	\$2,880	\$8,575
Board Members	Imperial Unified	Board Member	\$2,880	\$8,575
Board Members	Imperial Unified	Board Member	\$2,880	\$8,575
Board Members	Imperial Unified	Board Member	\$2,880	\$7,966
Classified Supervisor and Admi	Heber Elementary	Heber School District	\$2,880	\$9,415
Classified Supervisor and Admi	Heber Elementary	Heber School District	\$2,880	\$0
Classified Supervisor and Admi	Heber Elementary	Heber School District	\$2,880	\$7,876
Classified Supervisor and Admi	Heber Elementary	Heber School District	\$2,880	\$0
Classified Supervisor and Admi	Heber Elementary	Heber School District	\$2,880	\$0
Treasurer	Westmorland	Elected Official	\$2,250	\$0
Council Member	Calipatria	Governing Board	\$1,900	\$0
Council Member-Mayor	Calipatria	Governing Board	\$1,900	\$0
Trustee	Riverview Cemetery District	District Board	\$1,900	\$0
Trustee	Riverview Cemetery District	District Board	\$1,900	\$0

Trustee	Riverview Cemetery District	District Board	\$1,900	\$0
City Treasurer	Holtville	Elected Official	\$1,800	\$0
Council Member	Calipatria	Governing Board	\$1,800	\$0
Council Member	Westmorland	City Council	\$1,800	\$0
Council Member	Calipatria	Governing Board	\$1,700	\$0
Council Member	Calipatria	Governing Board	\$1,700	\$0
City Council	El Centro	City Council	\$1,612	\$18,731
City Council	El Centro	City Council	\$1,612	\$2,418
Board Member	Meadows Union Elementary	Board	\$1,440	\$0
Board Member	Meadows Union Elementary	Board	\$1,440	\$4,605
Board Member	Meadows Union Elementary	Board	\$1,440	\$9,355
Retirement Lay Board Member	Imperial County	Employee Retirement	\$1,300	\$9,132
Retirement Lay Board Member	Imperial County	Employee Retirement	\$1,300	\$0
City Clerk	Westmorland	Elected Official	\$1,250	\$0
Board Member	Central Valley Cemetery District	Admin.	\$1,200	\$0
Board Member	Central Valley Cemetery District	Admin.	\$1,200	\$508
Board Member	Central Valley Cemetery District	Admin.	\$1,200	\$0
Director	Salton Community Services District	Board Member	\$1,200	\$0
Director	Salton Community Services District	Board Member	\$1,200	\$0
Director	Salton Community Services District	Board Member	\$1,200	\$0
Retirement Lay Board Member	Imperial County	Employee Retirement	\$1,100	\$0
City Council	El Centro	City Council	\$1,023	\$169
City Council	El Centro	City Council	\$1,023	\$169
Retirement Lay Board Member	Imperial County	Employee Retirement	\$1,000	\$0
Director	Salton Community Services District	Board Member	\$900	\$0
Board Member	Meadows Union Elementary	Board	\$720	\$8,983
Board Member	Meadows Union Elementary	Board	\$600	\$7,514

Council Member	Brawley	City Council	\$447	\$0
Board Member	El Centro Elementary	Board Member	\$355	\$791
Board Member	El Centro Elementary	Board Member	\$355	\$0
City Treasurer	Imperial	City Treasurer	\$300	\$0
Director	Salton Community Services District	Board Member	\$300	\$0
Board Member	Brawley Union High	School Board	\$240	\$0
Board Member	Brawley Union High	School Board	\$240	\$0
Board Member	Bombay Beach Community Service District	Administration	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Bombay Beach Community Service District	Administration	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Bombay Beach Community Service District	Administration	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Bombay Beach Community Service District	Administration	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Bombay Beach Community Service District	Administration	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Holtville Unified	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Holtville Unified	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Holtville Unified	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Holtville Unified	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Holtville Unified	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Imperial Community College District	Board Member	\$0	\$115
Board Member	Imperial Community College District	Board Member	\$0	\$126
Board Member	Imperial Community College District	Board Member	\$0	\$126
Board Member	Imperial Community College District	Board Member	\$0	\$115
Board Member	Imperial Community College District	Board Member	\$0	\$115
Board Member	Imperial Community College District	Board Member	\$0	\$5,226

Board Member	Imperial Community College District	Board Member	\$0	\$105
Board Member	Meadows Union Elementary	Board	\$0	\$20,331
Board Member	San Pasqual Valley Unified	San Pasqual Valley Unified School District	\$0	\$0
Board Member	San Pasqual Valley Unified	San Pasqual Valley Unified School District	\$0	\$0
Board Member	San Pasqual Valley Unified	San Pasqual Valley Unified School District	\$0	\$0
Board Member	San Pasqual Valley Unified	San Pasqual Valley Unified School District	\$0	\$0
Board Member	San Pasqual Valley Unified	San Pasqual Valley Unified School District	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Westmorland Union Elementary	Governing Officer	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Westmorland Union Elementary	Governing Officer	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Westmorland Union Elementary	Governing Officer	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Westmorland Union Elementary	Governing Officer	\$0	\$0
Board Member	Westmorland Union Elementary	Governing Officer	\$0	\$0
Director	Heffernan Memorial Healthcare District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
Director	Heffernan Memorial Healthcare District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
Director	Palo Verde County Water District	District Board	\$0	\$0
Director	Palo Verde County Water District	District Board	\$0	\$0
Director	Palo Verde County Water District	District Board	\$0	\$0
Director	Palo Verde County Water District	District Board	\$0	\$0
Director	Palo Verde County Water District	District Board	\$0	\$0

Director	Seeley County Water District	District Board	\$0	\$0
Director	Seeley County Water District	District Board	\$0	\$0
Director	Seeley County Water District	District Board	\$0	\$0
Director	Seeley County Water District	District Board	\$0	\$0
Director	Seeley County Water District	District Board	\$0	\$0
Director	Winterhaven Water District	District Board	\$0	\$0
Director	Winterhaven Water District	District Board	\$0	\$0
Director	Winterhaven Water District	District Board	\$0	\$0
Director	Winterhaven Water District	District Board	\$0	\$0
Director	Winterhaven Water District	District Board	\$0	\$0
President	Heffernan Memorial Healthcare District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
Treasurer	Heffernan Memorial Healthcare District	Board Member	\$0	\$0
Trustee	Mulberry Elementary	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
Trustee	Mulberry Elementary	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
Trustee	Mulberry Elementary	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
Trustee	Mulberry Elementary	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
Trustee	Mulberry Elementary	Governing Board	\$0	\$0
Vice President	Heffernan Memorial Healthcare District	Board Member	\$0	\$0